. INELIGIBLE VOLUNTEER RECORD

0.

REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

FULL NAME H. Richard Wolfersteig

DATE: 1/31/91

s.vo. N

(No initials if you cam possibly get full name)

soorzss_ R

CITY Santa Maria STATE

CA

ZIP CODE 93454

DATE OF BIRTH 10/13/58 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGICN Unknown NATIONALITY (Citizen of) U.S.A.

OCCUPATION Male Nurse

EDUCATION A.A.

WEIGHT 175 1bs. HEIGHT 5'7" RACE  Caucasian

COLJR OF HAIR  Brown COLOR CF EYES Blue

ANY DISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTERSTICS None

HO0Z2ITS OR SPECIAL INTERESTS Choir member - Hancock College

MARRIED / 7 SINGLE /X /

CHILDREW N/A

NAME OF SPOUSE

(tiame, aumber, ages, it pnssible)

SCOUTTHZ CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
€3077 Santa Maria CA CM 9/1/88 9/13/90
Chartered Organization American Legion Post 56
SPECIAL RECOGNITION None
Summer 1990 :
ILCIDENT: TYPE_ 2 DATE OF INCIDENTFurope tour RESOLUTION 1
Typ of choir Resolution

1=Scout Related
2=Non—scout related

3=homosexual (not specifically with youth)

~ Lo

5.

. Internal (only Scouts Kaow)
. Criminal action

. Court action

. Probationary status

Reported to state agency

Check off list of attached documentatiocn Already sent to Registration Service

Description of incident
Viczim(s) statement
medis raports

Legal proceedings
Qffender's statement
Qfficial
Found quilty/innocent

o \&\wt\@

by court

Covnc:l Mission #53

3r-2x0~5/22/29

IJ

notification of termination

COMFIDENTIA
FER 19 1991

FSTARCN
CONF019987

SCOUT EXECUTIVE



April 2, 1991

Mr. Alan Hutchison
Scout Executive
Mission Council, No. 53

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: H. RICHARD WOLFERSTEIG

Dear Alan:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on cur permanent
Ineligible Volunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

eko 9 % ¢ \\;
cc: Richard E. Parker, Western Region $UN)\< 3 fgg\
Q
R

I | CONF019988



Western Region . Boy Scouts of America
185 North Woife Road - P.O. B0x 3464 - Sunnyvale, Califorma 940883464

(408) 735-1201

|
SV

January 31, 1991

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration

National Council, BSA
s1l0s8

RE: H. RICHARD WOLFERSTEIG
Dear Paul:
No activity in Mr. Wolfersteig's file at the moment. Discussed the
case with Alan Hutchison, Mission Council Scout Executive. He will

send the Ineligible Volunteer report to you.

I intend to do nothing until we hear from Mr. Walfersteig or his
attorney.

Sin ly,

Richard E. Patker
Assistant Reéional Director

/13

- CONF019989



January 29, 1991

Mr. Richard Parker
Assistant Regional Director

Western Region

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: H. RICHARD WOLFERSTEIC
Dear Richard:

I recently received the file for Mr. Wolfersteiz from David Park. The latest
communication we had was a latter datad Hovember 11, from Dick Harrington to
David Park requesting informacion on how to respond on a lettar dated Novenber
13, Zrom Michael Hardy an attormey who is representing Mr. Wolfersteig.

As for as I can determine no response has been made, and I wondersd 1f any
futher contact has been received from Mr. Hardy or Mr. Wolfarsteigz. We aeed
to be prepared to conduct a regiomal review, 17 it is requested at this time. -

We will not release any information from our files to Mr. Hardy. Mr.
Holfersteig is aware of the concerns. Our records indicste that he was
involved with communication on September &, 1990 and that he did make
statements which indicated he was aware of the situation.

Please keep me informed of further progress or contacts, and I will attempt to
help you. '

We would ask by copy of this letter that r. Mutchison send us an Ineligible
Volunteer Record Sheet, so we can ideuntify Mr. Wolfersteig.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director c rOR FILE
Registration and Statistical Service READY
JAN 291991

bg S
h ERINO‘R“—EY ) \ ’ ".;‘-." -

ce:  Alan Huthhigon;1Cqﬁﬁcil 53 i,;-

CONF019990



Western Region - Boy Scouts of America
H e x 185 North Wolte Road - P.0. Box 3464 » Sunnyvale, Califorra 94088-3464
tﬁ”‘\“/'g:j (408) 735-1201

November 21, 1990

TO: David Park
Legal Counsel
S400

FROM: Dick Harrington

Regional Director

RE: H. Richard Wolfersteig

Would appreciate your good counsel and advise on how we should
respond to Michael s. Hardy, attorney for Richard Wolfersteig.
Copies of material in our file are enclosed.

/13
Encl.

“CONF019991



GLINES & HARDY

ATTOANEYS ol (aw
311 WEST CHURCH STREET
SANTA MARIA. CALIFORNIA 93454

November 13, 1990 @@!! ﬁ

FOR YOUR
Alan R. Hutchison INFORMATION

Scout Executive
Mission Council BSA
4000 Modoc Road

Santa Barbara, CA 93101

TELEPHONE (805) 922.; 96
POST OFFICE BOX 610

AT H GLINES
MICHAEL 5 ~HAROY

Re: Suspension of H. Richard Wolfersteig
Dear Mr. Hutchison:

On October 22, 1990, I sent you a let_e-, a copy of which
1s attached, staL*ng that your letter of September 18, 1990
fails to SD&C’IV the reasons alluding to ''the accusatlons”
and asking chat you provide me those aCﬁusaulons in wricing
so that we can respond and’ appeal the "accusations'.

As of this date, I have norc received a response from
you to this leccer.

Your immediate attencion to Lnls matter will be greatly
appreciated. If you have any questions, please do not hesitare
€O contact me.

Yours very Lruly,

Lo\ S SR

Michael S. Hardy

MSH:bmj
Enclosure

cc:  H. Richard Wolfersteig /

CONF019992



GLINES & HARDY

LACK M GUINES
ATTORNEYS AT AW
MICHA HARQY
CHAEL S 311 WEST CHURCH STREET

SANTA MARIA. CALIFORNIA 93454 C @ PY

October 22, 1990 FOR YOUR
INFORMATION

© TELEPHONE (80S) 923.1 964
POST QFFICE 30X 610

Alan R. Hutchison

Sout Executive

Mission Council BSA
4000 Modoc Road

Santa Barbara, CA 93101

Re: Suspension of H. Richard Wolfersteig

Dear Mr. Hutchison:

I received a copy of your letter dared September 18,
1990 responding to my request for a written statement of the
charges which you have used for your suspension of Mr.
Wolfersceig. For some unexplicable reason, I did not receive
your letter until October 16, 1990. I originally requested
that you provide me with a written statement of the charges
and reasons for the suspension of Richard Wolfersteig. Your
letter of September 18, 1990 fails to specify the reasons
other rthan vaguely alluding to "the accusarions”. We desire
to have those accusations stated to us in writing so that

‘we can respond and appeal the "accusations™.

Further, Mr. Wolfersteig disputes your recollection as
stated in your letter that "after first denying the accusa-
tions he admitted knowledge of the incident but said that
the witness was out to get him." Hence, the need to specify
the "accusations" becomes even more necessary.

All "appeal processes”, whether it be for termination
of employment or suspension of membership, require as a
precedent a statement of the reasons for such termination.
We have received no such statement except for a vague refer-
ence that Mr. Wolfersteig may not meet the high standards
of membership which the BSA seeks to provide for american
youth and "accusations’. Fundamental due process entitles
Mr. Wolfersteig to know why he was suspended/expelled. If
it is so difficult to place the reasons in writing for us,
perhaps you can provide us with all the information about
the incident which has been turned over to your regional
office as you state in your letter of September 18, 1990.

o CONF019993



Page 2
Alan Hutchison
October 22, 1990

We do not intend to let this matter go without a written
statement from the Boy Scouts of America of the charges, reasons,
or "accusations”. Your failure to provide this simple request
so that we may adequately exercise our right of appeal appears
to indicate that there may have been insufficient reason for
the suspension in the first place. If necessary we will
commence legal action against Mission Council and the Boy
Scouts of America to recind the suspension/expulsion because
you have failed to provide the reasons for such suspension/
explusion thereby preventing us in supplying facts, evidence,
and witnesses to rebut the suspension/explusion at an appeal.

I am sending copies of this correspondence and all previ-
Ous correspondence to the Regional Director, Richard Harrington,
in the hopes that common sense and fundamental procedural rights
will prevail. I await your reply.

Yours very truly,
Michael S. Hardy
MSH: bmj

cc: H. Richard Wolfersteig
Richard Harringtonm, Regional Director

- CONF019994



TISSIONe COUNCIl

o .
SERVING ALL OF SANTA BARBARA COUNTY Vs ﬂﬁ"“é% o
{ ('0/7 // /Zo /J:/’;"VD/
e
Boy Scouts > 7 e o

4000 MODBOC AQAD. SANTA BARBARA, CALIFORNIA 93110 (805)967-0105

September 18, 1990

Michael S. Hardy
Attorney at Law
311 West Church Street
Santa Maria, CA 93454

Dear Mr. Hardy:

of America fe/ﬂ/”’%/

Regarding your letter of September 17th concerning H. Richard

the Mission Council follcwed precedures outlined
when an individual is accused of actions ocutside
leadership of the Boy Scouts of America.

Wolfersteig,
Council BSA
standards of

by the National
the normal
I spoke perscnally with

Mr. Wolfersteig explaining the accusations and indicated that he could appeal

the process. After first denying the accusations he

admitted knowledge of the

incident but said that the witness was out to get him. I suggested he send us

a letter indicating his side
o cur Regional Office.
over to that office.

The standard administrative process

of the story. We in turn would send his letter
All information about the incident has been turned

for consideration of reinstatement

should be sent to our Western Region Office at the following address.

Western Region, RSA
P.0. Box 3464
Sunnyvale, CA 94088-3464

Attention: Richard Harrington, Regional Director

I can assure
attention and key
suspension.
Wolfersteig.

personnel on a need
Matters of this nature are kept confidential.

Sincerely yours,

Alan R. Hutchison
Scout Executive

CC: Richard Harrington, Western Region BSA

(

Y SCoutaa s hnanesd by Sustaiing Memosrs -
County ~ The ijniteq Way of the Ceantrat Coast

N Freans o Seounng - Gults ang Beauests

Councit 53 Westurn Qacign

you that only those who brought the information to our
to know basis are aware of the
1 am unaware of any innuendos or slander being made towards Mr.

fhe Uniey Way of Sania Sarhara

— The (nmgoe Malley United Way

CONF019995



GLINES & HARDY

JACK H GLINES ATTORNEYS AT Law TELEPNONE (80S) 922.1964

. MARDY
MICHAEL S, 311 WEST CHURCH STREET
SANTA MARIA, CALIFORNIA 393454

September 17, 1990

Alan R. Hutechison
Scout Executive
Mission Council, BSA
4000 Modoc Road

Santa Barbara, CA 93110

Re: Suspension of H. Richard Wolfersteig

Dear Mr. Hutchison:

This law office has been retained by H. Richard Wolferste
Lo Trepresent him with regard to your suspension of him with
the Boy Scouts of America. ‘

Your letter dated September 7, 1990 to Mr. H. Richard
Wolfersceig suspended his membership with the Boy Scouts of
America stating thac you ''reserve the right to suspend regis-
Cration whenever there is a concern that an individual may
noc meet che high standards of membership which the BSA seeks

©0 provide for american youth."

POST OFFICE 30x § iQ

ig

Mr. Wolfersteig does indeed desire to appeal the suspension,

respond to any and all charges for the suspension in wricing,
and appear at a council review committee to present evidence
and rebut all allegatioms.

HJowever, your letter of suspension dated September 7,
1990 does noc specify che charges or the facrs upon which
Mr. Wolfersteig is being suspended. There is a generalized
vague statemenc and an implication that Mr. Wolfersteig does
noc "meet the nigh standards of membership”. We hereby
request a written statemenc of the charges which you have used
for your suspension so that we may adequately respond to chem.
Your immediate attention in providing us with the writcten
reasons for the suspension will be greatly appreciated.

In addition, afrer responding to the reasons for suspen-
sion, we are Tequesting a personal appearance before a council
review committee so that all facts, evidence, and witnesses
can be presenced to rebutr the suspension.

CONF019996



Page 2

Alan R. Hutchison
September 17, 1990

Your letter of September 7, 1990 states that Mr. Wolfersteig's
registration with the Boy Scouts of America is to be suspended.
Suspension implies a "temporary' sctatus. However, with the
refund of four months membership registration, the implication
is that you have '"expelled" Mr. Wolfersteig from the Boy Scouts

of America without hearing his side of cthe story or any due
process whatsoever.

Finally, we are requesting cthat all innuendos and slander
of Mr. Wolfersteig's character cease immediately until a stace-
ment of charges, response, and full review of the situation

has been effected.

Your immediate attention to this matter will be greatly

appreciated. If you have any questions, please do not hesi-

tate CoO contact me.

Yours very txzuly,

S,

Michael S. Hardy

MSH: bmj

cc: H. Richard Wolfersteig

o CONF019997



GLINES &

SACK H GUINES ATTORNEYS

MICHAEL S HARODY

HARDY

AT LAW

TELEPHONE (BOS) 922-1964
POST OFFICE 80X 61Q

311 WEST CHURCH STREET

SANTA MARIA. CALIFORNIA 93454

October 12, 1990

Alan R. Hutchison
Scout Executive
Mission Council, BSA
4000 Modoc Road

Santa Barbara, CA 93110

Re:

Dear Mr. Hutchison:

This law office has been r
to represent him with regard to
Boy Scouts of America.

On Seprtember 17, 1990, I s
Mr. Wolfersteig does indeed des
and requesting a written statem

which vou have used for rhe sus
to them.
As of yet, I have not rece

dated September 17, 1990, a cop

Your immediate attention r
apprecilated. If you have any q
tate to contact me.

MSH: bmj

Enclosure

-

cc:  H. Richard Wolfersteig

Suspension of H. Richard Wo

1

Lfersceig

etained by H. Richard Wolfersteig
your suspension of him with the

ent you a letter stating that
lre to appeal the suspension
ent from you of rthe charges

pension so that we may raspond
ived your response to my lLetcter
y of which is attached.

§ matter will be greatly
ons, please do not hesi-

o thi
uesti

1
|
t .

e,

Yours very truly,

A
1
t

. s
. v
N t
N

\
A

Michael S. Hardy

CONF019998



October 25, 1990 L
U\\).
0T 25192

Al GRAVES
Mr. Alan Hutchison
Scout Executive
Mission Council, No. 53
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: 4. RICHARD WOLFERSTEIC

Dear Al:

Tharks so ouch for the material you recently sent concerning the above named
individual. This {s most helpful te us as we build a file.

I am enclosing an Ineligible Volunteer Racord Sheet whick I would like to have
completed, so we can ldentify this individual should he attempt registration |
in some other location. Please complete thig with as much information as you

have available. ' - - -

Please xeep usg Iinformed 1f any further action take placa.

Sincerely,

Paul Erast, Director
Ragistration and Statlstical Service

bg
Enclosure

cc: Western Region

CONF019999
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- GLINES % HARDY

L AR L s HARDY POt kg
HomAL L s AR PEL WES T e S e T ! CFICE HOL
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Occober 22, 1990

Alan R. Hutchison

Scout Execuctive

Mission Council BSA
4000 Modoc Road

Santa Barbara, CA 93101

Re: Suspension of H. Richard Wolfersteig
Dear Mr. Huctchison:

I received a copy of your letter dated September 18,
1990 responding to my request for a written scatement of the
charges which you have used for your suspension of Mr.
Wolfersteig. For some unexplicable reason, I did not receive
your letter until October 16, 1990. I originally requested
that you provide me with a written statement of the charges
and reasons for the suspension of Richard Wolfersteig. Your
lecter of September 18, 1990 fails to specify the reasons
other than vaguely alluding to "the accusations”. We desire
to have those accusations stated to us in writing so that
we can respond and appeal the "accusatioms'.

Furcher, Mr. Wolfersteig disputes your recollection as
stated in your letter that "after firsc denying the accusa-
tions he admitted knowledge of the incident but said that
the witness was out to get him." Hence, the need to specify
the "accusations' becomes even more necessary.

All "appeal processes', whether it be for ctermination
of employment or suspension of membership, require as a
precedent a statement of the reasons for such termination.
We have received no such statement except for a vague refer-
ence' that Mr. Wolfersteig may not meet the high standards
of membership which the BSA seeks to provide for american
youch and "accusations'. Fundamentcal due process entitles
Mr. Wolfersteig to know why he was suspended/expelled. 1If
it 1s so difficult to place the reasoas in writing for us,
perhaps you can provide us with all che informarion about
the incident which has been turned over to your regicnal
office as you state in your letter of September 18, 1990.

CONF020000
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Page 2

Alan Huctchison
Occober 22, 1990

We do not intend to let this matter go without a written
stacement from the Boy Scouts of America of che charges, reasons,
or "accusations'". Your failure to provide this simple request
so that we may adequately exercise our right of appeal appears
to indicacte that there may have been insufficient reason for
the suspension in the firse place. If necessary we will
commence legal action against Mission Council and the Boy
Scouts of America to recind the suspension/expulsion because
you have failed to provide the reasons for such suspension/
explusion thereby preventing us in supplying facts, evidence,
and witnesses to rebut the suspension/explusion atc an appeal.

I am sending copies of this correspondence and all previ-
ous correspondence to the Regional Director, Richard Harrington,
in the hopes that common sense and fundamental procedural rights
will prevail. I await your reply.

Tours very truly,
Michael S. Hardy
MSH: bmj

cc: H. Richard Wolfersteig
Richard Harrington, Regional Director

- CONF020001



September 21, 1990
T0: Richard Harrington, Westarn Region Director -
Paul Ernst, Registration Service Qirector —

FROM: Alan Hutchison
Scout Executive, Mission Council #53

SUBJECT; H. Richard Wolfersteig
Copy of my notes on individual listed abagve.

September 4, 1990

Returned to Santa Barbara office this morning and had a sealed note from my
secretary which stated that Craig Beebe, Pack Committee Chair of Pack 77 in
Santa Maria wanted to meet with me about Pack 77 Cubmaster. Some serious
accusations have come up about him that needed to be brought to the attention
of the council.

September 4, 1990
Called Mr. Beebe this evening and agreed to a meeting tomorrow night,

September 5, 1990 6:00 PM OakTey School, Santa Maria

Those in attendance were Committee Chair, Craig Beebe: Webelos leader, Mike
Perry and Den Leader Janet Freckleton. The conversation included an
accusation that Rick Wolfersteig had shown a thirteen year old boy a
pornographic magazine while they were on a choir tour of Europe this past
summer. Ricks nineteen year old roommate came into the room and stopped the
proceedings indicating he would do something violent to Rick if he ever did
that again. The thirteen year old told Rick he didn't 1ike that kind of thing

with the Soy Scouts. Janet was asked to try and get the parents and the
roemmate to send the council] letters indicating what had happened and their
concern.

The other members of the Pack committee indicated that they were upset with
Rick because of an incident at Rancho Alegre Scout Camp. Two boys had been
fighting right after their arrival at Rancho Alegre for a campout. A Den
Leader handled the problem and the boys shook hands and the matter was
dropped. Rick arrived Tate and was informed of the action of the boys. He
immediately got all the boys together and put the two youngsters in front of
the other boys and "went on a forty-five minute tirade® which left the two
boys in tears. One leader took his boy home rather than stay at camp in that
kind of negative atmosphere. The Pack committee felt that Rick should be
removed as Cubmaster. A member of the committee that was called after this
meeting indicated that he felt dismissal was too harsh a treatment and that ne
should get a Tetter of reprimand. He was not told about the incident 1in
Europe. One leader indicated that he would not continue with the Pack if Rick
was allowed to continue as Cubmaster. [ indicated that the pornograghic
incident would probabdbly be enough to suspend Rick and that the matter might
end at that point.

CONF020002



September 6§, 1990

Tried to reach Rick on the phone so we could set Up an appointment but his
phone has been disconnected. My District Executive Colleen Roach finally got
in touch with Rick that evening personally and asked him to call me at home
collect.

Septamber 6, 1990

Rick called me at home. I told Rick the accusations about the pornagraphic
magazine and he denied knowledge of the incident. I told him that I couldn't
understand how he was unawars of what happened when there was a witness. He
sald his roommate was out to get him. I told him that [ didn't mention a
roommate as the witness and he got flustered. [ said that I was told he was
observed showing a pornographic magazine to a eleven year old boy. He said
that he had bought the magazine for his roommate as a joke and that the boy
picked it up and started reading it. He also said the boy wasn't eleven, he
was thirteen. [ told him that two sears age difference didn't make any
difference and that we would have to suspend his registration until the matter
was resolved. He was very upset on the phone. [ did not discuss the matter
of the Rancho Alegre incident to nim.

September 7, 1990.

Mailed Rick a letter of suspension because he had moved and we were not sure
where to reach him. District Executive was not available to get infomation
needed.

September 6, 1990. Letter to Janet Freckleton asking her to contact the
parents of the boy invelved and the nineteen year old witness. Letter
attached to this document.

September 10, 1990

[ received a call from father of involved boy who would not giy me his name
(research found that the parents are Mr. & Mrs. ﬂ). He wanted
us to know that he and his wife did not want to get involved in the issue.
Said Janet Freckleton should not have reported the incident and that he feared
that Rick might do something against his family if they came forward. He said
that he believed that Rick was unstable and capable of anything. I told him
that it would be terrible if we had to reinstate Rick and something else

happen. He said he understood the problem but he didn't think that would
change his position. I told him the decision was his at this point.

September 15, 1990

Oistrict Executive Colleen Roach called me saying that Rick has called her
wanting to know how to get reinstated. He said that Scouting was going to
ruin his 1ife if he couldn't get back into the program. [ told her that the
letter he received was self explanatory and that he should follow the
recommendations. [ also indicated that she should be very careful how she
handled Rick and what she said to him.

September 18, 1990

Received Tetter from Rick's attorney demanding to know what the charges are
related to Ricks suspension. Called Dick Harrrington to get advice on how ta
respond to the letter. He recommended that he follow the letter and write his
side of the story to the regional office. Copy of my letter attached.

- CONF020003



September 21, 1999

Received a call from Paul ESrnst, BSA Registration Service Director from
yesterday's call. We reviewed the total story of Rick Wolfersteig and read
him the Tetter to Rick's attorney. He said we were on the right track and
that he was removing him from the files today. I told him we had put a no mail
ident on Ricks registration and removed him from Cubmaster. He told us to
print the screen and remove him from our registration file. He said that we

could always reinstate nim Tater if necessary.

September 21, 1990
Mailed Tetter to Ricks attorney. Sent Richard Harrington and Paul Zrnst

copies of our file on Rick. Pulled Ricks files off our registration files.

CONF020004



MIiSSION €0uUncCil. e

SERVING ALL OF SANTA BARBARA COUNTY

Boy Scouts
of America

MQODOC ROAD. SANTA BARBARA. CALIFORNIA 93110 (805)967-0105 -

September 18, 1990

Michael S. Hardy
Attorney at Law

311 West Church Street
Santa Maria, CA 93454

Dear Mr. Hardy:

Regarding your letter of September 17th concerning H. Richard
Wolfersteig, the Mission Council followed procedures cutlined by the National
Council BSA when an individual is accused of actions cutside the normal
standards of leadership of the Boy Scouts of America. I spoke personally with
Mr. Wolfersteig explaining the accusations and indicated that he could appeal
the process. After first denying the accusations he acmitted knowledge of the
incident but said that the witness was out to get him. I suggested he send us
a letter indicating his side of the story. We in turn would send his letter
to our Regicnal Office. All information about the incident has been turned
over to that office.

The standard administrative precess for consideration of reinstatement
should be sent to our Western Region Office at the following address.

Western Region, BSA
P.0O. Box 3464
Sunnyvale, CA 94088-3464

Attention: Richard Harrington, Regional Director

L can assure you that only those who brought the informatien to our
attention and key personnel on a need to know basis are aware of the
suspension. I am unaware of any innuendos or slander being made towards Mr.
Wolfersteig. Matters of this nature are kept confidential.

Sincerely yours,

Alan R. Hutchison
Scout Executive

CC: Richard Harrington, Western Region BSA

Scouting 1s fimanced by Sustaimng Memoers — The Umted Way ot Santa Barbara
County — The United Way of the Central Coast — The Lompoc Valley Umted Way
and Fnends of Scouting — Gitts and Sequests

Council 53 Weastern Region

- CONF020005



MmISSION €Ouncil. e

SERVING ALL OF SANTA BARBARA COUNTY

. Boy Scouts
y of America

0 MODOC ROAD. SANTA BARBARA, CALIFORNIA 93110 (805)967-0105

September 7, 1990

s

Santa Maria, CA 93454
Dear Mr. Wolfersteig

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the Boy
Scouts of America should be suspended. We are therefore campelled to request
that you sever any relations that you may have with the Boy Scouts of America.

Your should understand that BSA membership registration is a privilege
and is not autamatically granted to everyone who applies. We reserve the
right to suspend registration whenever there is a concern that an individual
may not meet the high standards of membership which the BSA seeks to provide
for American youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a council review camnittee,

please write to me, explaining your version of the facts supporting your claim

that your registration as a BSA member should be reinstated.

Sincerely yours,

Alan R. Butchison
Scout Executive
Mission Council, BSA

ARH/ah

Enclosure: Refund for Membership Registration
(4) months.

and Frnends ot Scouting — Gilts and Sequests
Councii 53 Western Region

Scouting 1s hnanced by Sustaiming Members — The Umited Way ot Santa Barbara
County — The United Way ot the Central Coast — The Lamooc Valley Umited Way
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